EMI Suppression Capacitors
CMPP
class X2
' Features
— miniaturized.
— Plastic case(UL94 V-0), Epoxy resin sealing.
— RoHS directive compliant
lApplications

230,000MQ C„SO.33uF 100Vdc 60560 20°C
210,0000- F C„)O.33uF 100Vdc 605ec 20°C
- Part Number System
CMPP AC275V 472 7.5 S 5
‚GODE STYLE
Part-1 Part—2 Part-3 Part—5 Part—6 Part-7 Part-8 B Bending Forming
C Straight Cutting
D D-Type Forming
L B-Type long Forming
Part-1 : Series Code(8en'es Name)-CMPP M C-Type long Forming
Part-2 : Rated Voltage(275Vac / 310Vac) s Straight
Part-3 : Rated Capacitance Value(0.0047uF—10.0uFl 472—106) X B-Tvpe Forming
Part-4 : Capacitance Tolerance(K : i 10%) Y C-Type Forming
Part-5 : Lead Spacing(7.5mml 10mm / 15mm / 22.5mm / 27.5mm / 37.5mm) 2 Hype Forming
Part-6 : Forming—Type and Packing Code : T A-Tvpe Tapping
Part-7 : Size Number(5—6 : Min -Type / 7 : Standard-Type / 8«15 : Large-Type) u B-Type Tapping
Part-8 : Internal Use v C-Type Tapping
CMPP
' D Ime"SI0ns 0.027 18 11 5 150.8 CM PP AC275V273K1555
0.033 10 10.5 5.5 7.5—0.6 CMPP AC275V333K7.585
w:o.5 T10.5„,1, „_‚V 0.033 11 13 9 7.505 CM PP AC275V333K7.556
0.033 13 10 445 10-05 CMPP AC275V333K1035
CMPP 334K X2
2nv— «zum
. 1 11. 100. CMPPAC27 V K‘IO 6@‚ @ Ht0.5
0033 3 5 5 6 5 333 S
.“. & äg— 0.033 18 10 445 15-08 CMPP AC275V333K1535
""
0.033 18 11 5 15-08 CM PP AC275V333K1556
(1 30.1
0.039 1 1 13 9 7. 5-05 CMPP AC275V393K7. 585
P I 05
0.039 18 11 5 1508 CM PP AC275V393K1555
0.047 10 10.5 5. 5 75-05 CMPP AC275V473K7. 585
0.047 13 9.5 4.5 100.6 CM PP AC275V473K1055
275Vac
0.047 13 13 7 10—05 CMPP AC275V473K1036
Cap.
Dim?n5i°nswax)
|
Pit°"
PART NUMBER
0.047 18 9.5 445 150.8 CM PP AC275V473K1555
(„P) W H T
'
(1415|
[
(m»)
|
(als)
“ 0.047 18 1 1 5 15—08 CMPP AC275V473K1536
0.0047 11 10 6 7.505 CM PP AC275V472 K7.585 0.055 10 11.5 55 750.5 CM PP AC275V563K7555
00047 13 9 5 1005 CMPP AC275V472K1055 0.056 13 10 5 100.6 CMPP AC275V563K1085
0.0056 10 9 5 7.505 CMPP AC275V562 K7.585 0.055 18 945 45 15-08 CMPP AC275V563K1535
0.0056 13 10 5 100.5 CMPP AC275V562K1035 0.056 18 11 5 150.8 CMPP AC275V563K1586
00068 10 9 5 750.6 CMPP AC275V682K7.555 0.068 10 12 6 7.505 CMPP AC275V683K7.555
0.0068 13 10 5 100.5 CMPP AC275V682K1055 0.068 13 105 5.5 10—0.6 CMPP AC275V683K1085
0.0082 10 9 5 750.6 CMPP AC275V822K7.555 0.068 13 13 7 1005 CMPP AC275V683K1056
0.0082 13 10 5 10-06 CMPP AC275V822K1085 0.068 18 10 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC275V683K1585
0.01 10 9 5 75-06 CMPP AC275V103K7.585 0.068 18 12 6 15013 CMPP AC275V683K1556
0.01 11 13 9 750.5 CMPP AC275V103K7.556 0.082 10 12.5 5.5 750.6 CMPP AC275V823K7.585
0.01 13 9 5 10-06 CMPP AC275V103K1035 0.082 13 1 1.5 6 100.6 CM PP AC275V823K1085
0.01 13 11 5 1005 CMPP AC275V103K1056 0.082 13 13 7 100.5 CMPP AC275V823K1086
0.01 18 9 4.5 150.8 CMPP AC275V103K1535 0.082 18 105 55 150.8 CMPP AC275V823K1585
0.012 13 11 5 100.5 CMPP AC275V123K1085 0.082 18 12 6 150.8 CMPP AC275V823K1586
0.015 11 10 6 750.6 CMPP AC275V153K7.585 0.1 10 135 75 75-06 CMPP AC275V104K7.585
0.015 11 13 9 75-06 CMPP AC275V153K7.556 01 13 115 5.5 100.6 CMPP AC275V104K1085
0.015 13 9.5 45 100.6 CMPP AC275V153K1085 0.1 13 13 7 10-05 CM PP AC275V104K1086
0.015 13 11 5 1005 CMPP AC275V153K1086 0.1 18 10 5 150.8 CMPP AC275V104K1585
0.015 18 8.5 4.5 150.8 CMPP AC275V153K1585 0.1 13 12 5 150.8 cm PP AC275V104K1536
0.018 11 13 9 750.5 CMPP AC275V183K7.585 0.1 18 85 10 150.8 CMPP AC275V104K1587
0.018 13 11 5 100.6 CMPP AC275V183K1085 0.12 13 13 7 100.6 CMPP AC275V124K1085
0.022 10 9 5 75-05 CMPP AC275V223K7.535 0.12 18 10 5 150.8 CMPP AC275V124K1585
0.022 11 13 9 150.5 CMPP AC275V223K7586 0.12 18 13.5 75 150.8 CMPP AC275V124K1586
04022 13 9.5 45 10—05 CMPP AC275V223K1055 0.15 13 12 7 100.6 CMPP AC275V154K1085
0.022 13 12 6 1005 CMPP AC275V223K1036 0.15 13 14 8 1006 CMPP AC275V154K1086
0.022 18 10 4.5 150.8 CMPP AC275V223K1535 0.15 15 115 6 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC275V154K12.535
EMI Suppression Capacitors
0.15
0.15
0.15

CMPP AC27 5V565K37.586
CMPP AC275V685K37.585
CMPP AC27 5V685K37.556
CMPP AC27 5V825K37.585
CMPP AC27 5V825K37.586
CMPP AC275V106K37.535
CMPP AC275V106K37.536
C
Dimensions(mm) Pitch
53 w
{
H T
d
PART NUMBER
(1415| (30.5) (10.5)
0.0047 11 10 6 750.6 CM PP AC31OV472 K7.555
0.0047 13 9 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V472K1035
00056 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CM PP AC310V562K7585
0.0056 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC31OV562K1035
00068 10 9 5 750.6 CM PP AC310V682 K7.535
00068 13 10 5 “')-0.6 CMPP AC310V682K1035
00082 10 9 5 7.505 CM PP AC310V822K7.555
0.0082 13 10 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC310V822K1085
0.01 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V103K7555
0.01 11 13 9 7.505 CMPP AC310V103K7.536
001 13 9 5 10-0‚6 CMPP AC310V103K1055
0.01 13 11 5 100.6 CMPPAC31OV103K1OSS
0.01 18 9 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V103K1535
0.012 13 11 5 10-0.6 CMPP AC31OV123K1055
0.015 11 10 6 750.6 CMPP AC310V153K7.585
0.015 11 13 9 7.505 CMPP AC310V153K7.586
0.015 13 95 4.5 1005 CMPP AC310V153K1035
0.015 13 11 5 10—0.6 CMPP AC310V153K1086
0.015 18 8.5 4.5 150.8 CMPP AC310V153K1585
0.018 11 13 9 7.5—0.6 CMPP AC310V183K7.585
0.018 13 11 5 10-0‚6 CMPP AC310V183K1055
0.022 10 9 5 7.5-0.6 CMFP AC310V223K7.535
0.022 11 13 9 7.506 CMPP AC310V223K7.556
0.022 13 95 4.5 100.6 CMPP AC310V223K1085
0.022 13 12 6 100.6 CMPP AC310V223K1036
0.022 18 10 4.5 150.8 CMPP AC310V223K1535
0.027 18 11 5 15-08 CMPP AC310V273K1585
0.033 10 10.5 5.5 7.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V333K7.535
0.033 11 13 9 7.506 CMPP AC310V333K7.556
0.033 13 10 4.5 10—0.6 CMPP AC310V333K1085
0.033 13 115 5 10-0‚6 CMPP AC310V333K1086
0.033 18 10 4.5 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V333K1555
0.033 18 11 5 15-08 CMPP AC310V333K1556
0.039 11 13 9 7.5—0.6 CMPP AC310V393K7.585
0.039 18 11 5 15—08 CMPP AC310V393K1535
0.047 10 10.5 5.5 7.506 CMPP AC310V473K7.535
EMI Suppression Capacitors
0.047
0.047
0.047

CMPP AC310V394K1536
CMPP AC310V394K22.555
CMPP AC31OV394K22536
CMPP AC31OV474K1035
CMPP AC310V474K12535
CMPP AC31OV474K1585
CMPP AC310V474K1556
CMPP AC310V474K1537
CMPP AC31OV474K1538
CMPP AC31OV474K1539
CMPP AC310V474K22555
CMPP AC31OV474K22.586
CMPP AC310V474K22587
CMPP AC31OV474K27.588
CMPP
0.47 32 18 9 27,508 CMPP AC31OV474K27.539 1.5 31 25 15 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC31OV155K27.538
056 15 17 11 12.5-0.6 CMPP AC310V564K12.585 1.5 32 27 175 275-0.8 CM PP AC310V155K27539
056 18 15 9 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K1585 1.8 26 21 12.5 22.5—0.8 CMPP AC310V185K22.535
0.56 18 19 10 150.8 CMPPAC31OVSBAK1SSG 148 31 205 11 275-0.8 CMPP AC310V185K27535
056 26 14 7 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC31OV564K22.585 1.8 32 27 16.5 27.50.8 CMPP AC310V185K27.536
056 26 16.5 7.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V564K22.586 2 31 30 18 275—0.8 CMPP AC310V205K27555
056 26 17 9.5 22.5-0,8 CMPP AC31OV564K22.587 2.2 26 22 135 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC31OV225K22.585
0.56 31 14 6.5 27.503 CMPP AC310V564K27.585 22 26 25 15 225-0.8 CMPP AC310V225K22536
0.56 32 20 11 27.5—0.8 CMPP AC31OV564K27.586 2.2 31 21 12.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V225K27.585
0.68 18 16 10 150.8 CMPP AC310V684K15$5 22 31 26 16.5 275-0.8 CM PP AC310V225K27.556
058 18 18.5 11 15-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K1586 2.2 31 30 18 27.5—0.8 CMPP AC310V225K27.587
0.68 26 15 7.5 22.508 CMPP AC310V684K22.585 22 32 33 185 275-0.8 CM PP AC310V225K27538
058 26 17 8 225-0‚8 CMPP AC31OV684K22.586 3.3 31 29 15.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V335K27.535
0.68 26 19 10 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K22.587 343 31 26 17.5 27,5—0.8 CMPPAC31OV335KZ7556
058 31 155 6.5 27.5-0‚8 CMPP AC31OV684K27.535 3.3 31 31 20 27.5-08 CMPPAC31OV335KZ7.SS7
0.68 32 20 10.5 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V684K27.536 33 41.5 26 14.5 37,5-0.8 CMPPAC31OV335K37585
0.82 18 17.5 10 1508 CMPP AC31OV824K1585 3.3 41.5 28 17 37.508 CMPP AC310V335K37.556
0.82 26 16 8 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V824K22.585 349 31 28 19 2713—08 CMPP AC31OV395K27585
0.82 26 18 9 22.5-0,8 CMPP AC31OV824K22.586 3.9 41.5 25 16 37.508 CMPP AC31OV395K37.585
0.82 26 20 11 22.5—0.8 CMPP AC31OV824K22.587 447 31 305 20 27.5-1 CMPP AC310V475K27.585
0.82 31 16 8 27508 CMPP AC31OV824K27.585 4.7 31 325 19 27.51 CMPPAC31OV475K27.BSS
0.82 32 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC31OV824K27.536 447 41.5 29 15.5 37.5-1 CMPPAC31OV475K37555
1 18 19 11,5 15-0‚8 CMPP AC310V105K1585 4.7 42 32 21 375—1 CMPP AC31OV475K37.586
1 18 21 10.5 150.8 CMPP AC31OV105K1556 55 31 345 21 27.5-1 CMPPAC31OVSGSKZ7.SSS
1 26 17 9 22.5—0.8 CMPP AC31OV1OSK22.SSS 5.6 41.5 31.5 18.5 37.54 CMPPAC31OV565K37.SSS
1 26 20 11 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K22.556 5.6 41.5 36.5 22.5 375-1 CMPP AC31OV565K37536
1 26 22 12 22.508 CMPP AC31OV105K22.587 6.8 41.5 35.5 22.5 37.54 CMPP AC310V685K37.585
1 31 17 8 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V105K27.585 648 41.5 355 25 3745-1 CMPPAC31OVSBSK37536
1 32 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC31OV105K27.586 8.2 41.5 38 25 37.54 CMPPAC31OV825KS7.SS5
1.2 26 19 9 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V125K22.535 82 41.5 38 27.5 375-1 CMPP AC310V825K37536
1.2 31 17.5 8 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC31OV125K27.585 10 41.5 41.5 28 37.54 CMPPAC31OV1OSKS7.SSS
1.2 31 22 13 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V125K27.586 10 42 43 31 37.5-1 CMPP AC310V106K37.586
1.2 32 24 15 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC31OV125K27.587
1.5 26 21 10 22508 CMPP AC310V155K22.535
1.5 26 22 12 22.508 CMPP AC31OV155K22.556
145 26 24 15.5 22.5-0.8 CMPP AC31OV155K22.587
1.5 31 18.5 9 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC31OV155K27.585
1.5 32 24 14 2745-03 CMPP AC310V155K27.536
1.5 32 24 15 27.5-0.8 CMPP AC310V155K27.587
EMI Suppression Capacitors
- Electrical Characteristics (Typical Data )
L
Chanetodstla